Trailer Crafters
PO Box 10490

Wilmington, NC 28404 US

(888)244-2029

brad@doubledtrailers.com

OBLy,
o .
A .

a 9
QdILfy

ADDRESS ESTIMATE # 3041

Inventory DATE 08/15/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
SafeTack Model: SafeTack 3 Horse Slant bumper pull with dress 21,107.00
3HTAGDR Make: Double D

Year: 2019
Serial #:1H9HT2220KM28304 1

Structural:

**Overall trailer box length 18 ft

**Height 7°4 inch interior clearance

**Width 80"

**Z-Frame chassis and construction

**2 in x 8 In pressure treated pine flooring horse area
**One Piece Fiber Composite No Leak SafeBump Roof System
**Aerodynamic "V" nose for easier towing

**Z-Frame slant dividers with slam latch

**See through Tubular head stalls on slant dividers
**rear safetack with extra divider on slam latch

**pop up roof vent for each horse

Jack/Coupler:
**2 5/16 Inch ball size
**side wind jack with dolly wheel

Axle and Tire Info:

**9900 Ib combined axle capacity with brakes on both, independent suspension

**ST225/75R15 (D) gray wheels with chrome cap
**Spare tire mounted inside to left of dress door down low

Doors:
**Safetack on left door with cam latch

**Full height right hand rear door with cam latch and Lisa Tie Backs

**Walk thru door from front to rear
**Dressing room door with window

Windows:
**(1) 20*x24* without bars in dress door
**(2) 20*x24* without bars in nose



ITEM

Aluminum
Wheel

Battery
Auxillary

Electric Jack
Bumper Pull

Blanket Bar

Bridle
Hangers

Brush Tray
Delivery

remote
switch

carpet bulk
head wall

grab Handle
flood light
mat

DESCRIPTION

**(3) 24"x30" Drop down windows horse head side
**(2) 20"x51" with bars on butt side

Insulation:

**Doors are insulated

**Dressing room side walls are insulated
**Dressing room slant wall is insulated
**Roof is fiber composite front to rear

Sheeting:

**SafeKick Wall system including slant wall and rear door
**Galvalite sheets interior and aluminum exterior
**Diamond aluminum rock guard on nose

Trim Exterior Features:

**Aluminum fenders with safety trim around edges;
**(3) exterior tie rings

**(1) LED Turn Signal/Brake Light, mounted up high
**LED running lights to meet DOT requirement
**Brake-a-way battery mounted in dress

**RV door plungers on dress door and escape doors
**Lesa tie back latches on rear doors

Interior Trim Features:

**Pad both sides of dividers and slant wall

**One interior lay flat tie ring per horse at horses head
**Carpet in dressing room floor

**Mats in horse area

**(1) light in dressing room on wall switch easy to reach
**(3) lights in horse area, one at right rear, one at butt front stall, one inside tack around all
wired to single outside remote switch

**(3) saddle boss saddle racks

**Set of three bridle hooks in Safetack

**Handle on Safetack

Five Aluminum Replacement Wheels - in place of Standard Steel Silver Wheels
Battery--Interior installation deep cell 12V wired to charge from truck

Electric Jack for bumper pull trailer

Blanket bar on saddle tree. Single bar for blankets with adjustable height
Add bridle hangers to your Safetack per drawing location

Add a brush tray per drawing location
Nationwide Flat Rate delivery charge from WI factory to Customer
Remote Switch for interior dress lights

Carpet Bulk Head Wall

RV grab handle at dress door
55 Watt Halogen Load light on separate switch mounted over rear doors and side ramp
Delete the carpet in the dressing room floor and replace with a rubber stall mat

AMOUNT

837.00

331.00

521.00

107.00
69.00

69.00
395.00
75.00

348.00

39.00
316.00
113.00



ITEM
running
board

saddle rack
post

Saddle
Rack

Vent12V

Wall
Organizer
Grid Panel

weight
distribution

Front Stall
Partition

7’6’ Height
Ramp door

Reverse
and forward
load

diamond
plate ramp

Rumber
Flooring

rumber
upcharge

Spare
Outside

Tie Ring
Exterior
Tie Ring
Interior
Fan

remote
switch

tack trunk

footage
dressing
room

camera
system

Pewter
Metallic

Horse Head
Black
Roof Rail

DESCRIPTION

running board step on both sides IPO standard one side location
Add a saddle rack post inside your dress, includes four positions for mounting
Extra saddle rack on saddle tree

Vent 14" with screen and 12V fan inside dressing room
Install wall organizer grid panel per drawing location

Add weight distribution brackets
Front Stall Partition used for storage

7’6" Height in place of standard
Ramp Fold up door spring assist covered with black matting

Combination rear and forward facing design. This option includes 1 ft. in front stall for wider
entrance and larger horses, side load or unload ramp, Double hinged divider that allows you
to pivot from both ends, extra drop down windows for windows on either end of stall (Road
and Ditch side), extra pop up roof vents for total of two per stall, Extra Interior tie loop per
horse Road and ditch side, Escape door on front stall

3" strip of diamond plate to prevent scratches to the ramp on gravel or rocks

Add Rumber Flooring in horse area in place of 2"x8" pine and matting

Rumber upcharge on extra horse area footage

Move spare outside per drawing location. Includes lockable tire bracket, bracing, and spare
tire cover

Extra Exterior Tie Ring (per drawing location)

Extra Interior Tie Ring (2 per stall on head side)

12V Stall fan per horse
Remote Switch for fans

Abilene Tack Trunk in "V" portion of bumper pull carpeted
Add 12" to dressing room

two camera system includes one camera in horse area, one exterior rear view camera and
Wireless monitor for tow vehicle

Champagne/pewter color IPO standard white

Horse Head Graphic
Black Graphics package
Roof rail and frame/Chassis color (match to graphic or customer’s tow vehicle)

AMOUNT
404.00

216.00

294.00

284.00

201.00

208.00

635.00

751.00
1,390.00
5,282.00

140.00

1,330.00

107.00

107.00

144.00

123.00

456.00
75.00

615.00

695.00

1,076.00

463.00

0.00
0.00
0.00



TOTAL $39,323.00

Accepted By Accepted Date



