Trailer Crafters

PO Box 10490 Wilmington, NC 28404 US (888)244-2029 brad@doubledtrailers.com



21,107.00

ADDRESS ESTIMATE # 3041
Inventory DATE 08/15/2018

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

SafeTack 3HTAGDR Model: SafeTack 3 Horse Slant bumper pull with dress

Make: Double D Year: 2019

Serial #:1H9HT2220KM283041

Structural:

- **Overall trailer box length 18 ft
- **Height 7'4 inch interior clearance
- **Width 80"
- **Z-Frame chassis and construction
- **2 in x 8 In pressure treated pine flooring horse area
- **One Piece Fiber Composite No Leak SafeBump Roof System
- **Aerodynamic "V" nose for easier towing
- **Z-Frame slant dividers with slam latch
- **See through Tubular head stalls on slant dividers
- **rear safetack with extra divider on slam latch
- **pop up roof vent for each horse

Jack/Coupler:

- **2 5/16 Inch ball size
- **side wind jack with dolly wheel

Axle and Tire Info:

- **9900 lb combined axle capacity with brakes on both, independent suspension
- **ST225/75R15 (D) gray wheels with chrome cap
- **Spare tire mounted inside to left of dress door down low

Doors:

- **Safetack on left door with cam latch
- **Full height right hand rear door with cam latch and Lisa Tie Backs
- **Walk thru door from front to rear
- **Dressing room door with window

Windows:

- **(1) 20*x24* without bars in dress door
- **(2) 20*x24* without bars in nose

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

- **(3) 24"x30" Drop down windows horse head side
- **(2) 20*x51" with bars on butt side

Insulation:

- **Doors are insulated
- **Dressing room side walls are insulated
- **Dressing room slant wall is insulated
- **Roof is fiber composite front to rear

Sheeting:

- **SafeKick Wall system including slant wall and rear door
- **Galvalite sheets interior and aluminum exterior
- **Diamond aluminum rock guard on nose

Trim Exterior Features:

- **Aluminum fenders with safety trim around edges;
- **(3) exterior tie rings
- **(1) LED Turn Signal/Brake Light, mounted up high
- **LED running lights to meet DOT requirement
- **Brake-a-way battery mounted in dress
- **RV door plungers on dress door and escape doors
- **Lesa tie back latches on rear doors

Interior Trim Features:

- **Pad both sides of dividers and slant wall
- **One interior lay flat tie ring per horse at horses head
- **Carpet in dressing room floor
- **Mats in horse area
- **(1) light in dressing room on wall switch easy to reach
- **(3) lights in horse area, one at right rear, one at butt front stall, one inside tack around all wired to single outside remote switch
- **(3) saddle boss saddle racks
- **Set of three bridle hooks in Safetack
- **Handle on Safetack

Aluminum Wheel	Five Aluminum Replacement Wheels - in place of Standard Steel Silver Wheels	837.00
Battery Auxillary	BatteryInterior installation deep cell 12V wired to charge from truck	331.00
Electric Jack Bumper Pull	Electric Jack for bumper pull trailer	521.00
Blanket Bar	Blanket bar on saddle tree. Single bar for blankets with adjustable height	107.00
Bridle Hangers	Add bridle hangers to your Safetack per drawing location	69.00
Brush Tray	Add a brush tray per drawing location	69.00
Delivery	Nationwide Flat Rate delivery charge from WI factory to Customer	395.00
remote switch	Remote Switch for interior dress lights	75.00
carpet bulk head wall	Carpet Bulk Head Wall	348.00
grab Handle	RV grab handle at dress door	39.00
flood light	55 Watt Halogen Load light on separate switch mounted over rear doors and side ramp	316.00
mat	Delete the carpet in the dressing room floor and replace with a rubber stall mat	113.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
running board	running board step on both sides IPO standard one side location	404.00
saddle rack post	Add a saddle rack post inside your dress, includes four positions for mounting	216.00
Saddle Rack	Extra saddle rack on saddle tree	294.00
Vent12V	Vent 14" with screen and 12V fan inside dressing room	284.00
Wall Organizer Grid Panel	Install wall organizer grid panel per drawing location	201.00
weight distribution	Add weight distribution brackets	208.00
Front Stall Partition	Front Stall Partition used for storage	635.00
7'6' Height	7'6" Height in place of standard	751.00
Ramp door	Ramp Fold up door spring assist covered with black matting	1,390.00
Reverse and forward load	Combination rear and forward facing design. This option includes 1 ft. in front stall for wider entrance and larger horses, side load or unload ramp, Double hinged divider that allows you to pivot from both ends, extra drop down windows for windows on either end of stall (Road and Ditch side), extra pop up roof vents for total of two per stall, Extra Interior tie loop per horse Road and ditch side, Escape door on front stall	5,282.00
diamond plate ramp	3" strip of diamond plate to prevent scratches to the ramp on gravel or rocks	140.00
Rumber Flooring	Add Rumber Flooring in horse area in place of 2"x8" pine and matting	1,330.00
rumber upcharge	Rumber upcharge on extra horse area footage	107.00
Spare Outside	Move spare outside per drawing location. Includes lockable tire bracket, bracing, and spare tire cover	107.00
Tie Ring Exterior	Extra Exterior Tie Ring (per drawing location)	144.00
Tie Ring Interior	Extra Interior Tie Ring (2 per stall on head side)	123.00
Fan	12V Stall fan per horse	456.00
remote switch	Remote Switch for fans	75.00
tack trunk	Abilene Tack Trunk in "V" portion of bumper pull carpeted	615.00
footage dressing room	Add 12" to dressing room	695.00
camera system	two camera system includes one camera in horse area, one exterior rear view camera and Wireless monitor for tow vehicle	1,076.00
Pewter Metallic	Champagne/pewter color IPO standard white	463.00
Horse Head	Horse Head Graphic	0.00
Black	Black Graphics package	0.00
Roof Rail	Roof rail and frame/Chassis color (match to graphic or customer's tow vehicle)	0.00

Accepted By Accepted Date